NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 536

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 02 MARCH 2018   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 05)
Dr S S Thembekwayo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Health:
(a) What is the (i) name, (ii) location and (iii) patient capacity of each clinic which does not offer immunisation services and (b) why?
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REPLY:

Our policy is that all clinics offer immunisation and they have been given resources to do so. However, we are aware that some may offer that only on specific days.


END.
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